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Thinking about the last number of years and the North American Free Trade Agreement, do you think that, on the whole, your country has been a winner or a loser as a result of this trade agreement ?

Canada REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1007 150 100 102 305 250 100 285 442 260 471 536
Weighted Base 1007 133 97 68 382 249 78 295 397 296 487 520
A winner 38% 21% 42% 33% 38% 50% 30% 44% 36% 34% 42% 34%
A loser 47% 65% 46% 51% 47% 40% 45% 42% 50% 50% 47% 47%
Neither 7% 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 6% 10% 6% 8%
Don't know/Refused 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 4% 15% 7% 7% 7% 4% 10%
The Unlted States Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B (¢} D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1000 500 500 248 439 305 228 286 339 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 313 403 276 249 242 371 199 232 345 225
Winner 478 227 250 200 167 107 137 118 175 84 110 163 122
48% 47% 48% 64% 41% 39% 55% 49% 47% 42% 47% 47% 54%
DE |
Loser 367 203 164 80 178 107 68 90 154 76 94 131 66
37% 42% 32% 26% 44% 39% 27% 37% 41% 38% 40% 38% 29%
B C C F F L L
Neither 63 27 37 18 18 26 18 15 13 16 9 23 15
6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 9% 7% 6% 3% 8% 4% 7% 7%
D H
(DK/NS) 92 24 68 14 41 36 26 19 29 23 19 27 22
9% 5% 13% 5% 10% 13% 10% 8% 8% 12% 8% 8% 10%
A [} C
Mexico REGION GENDER AGE SOCIO-ECONOMIC CLASS
Total México  Monterr  Guadal Mérida Ledn Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ A/B/C+ C D+/D E
ey ajara
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 503 190 119 71 76 47 254 249 270 153 78 82 132 234 55
Weighted 503 337 60 70* 15* 20* 241 262 262 157 80* 80* 131* 240 52*
Winner 151 93 23 24 6 84 67 80 52 17 42 50 52 7
30% 28% 38% 33% 32% 32% 35% 26% 31% 33% 21% 52% 39% 22% 14%
A MN MN
Loser 262 186 25 33 10 121 141 133 85 42 32 63 136 31
52% 55% 41% 47% 51% 49% 50% 54% 51% 54% 52% 40% 48% 57% 59%
B K
Neither 60 38 9 10 2 29 30 34 14 11 5 12 38 5
12% 11% 14% 14% 5% 10% 12% 12% 13% 9% 13% 7% 9% 16% 10%
(DKINS) 30 19 4 4 2 7 23 14 6 10 0 6 15 9
6% 6% 6% 6% 12% 9% 3% 9% 5% 4% 13% 1% 5% 6% 17%
F | KLM
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As you may know, Canada, the United States and Mexico entered into a North American Free Trade Agreement in 1992 to reduce trade barriers and allow for the development of a North American trading zone for the
greater flow of goods and services between these countries. The agreement came into force in 1994.

Thinking back over the last number of years, do you think that this agreement has...

Canada REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1007 150 100 102 305 250 100 285 442 260 471 536

Weighted Base 1007 133 97 68 382 249 78 295 397 296 487 520

Benefited Canada 34% 26% 39% 29% 33% 41% 30% 34% 33% 36% 40% 28%

Hasn't had any impact one way or the other 17% 13% 16% 14% 15% 25% 16% 21% 12% 20% 17% 18%

on Canada

Hurt Canada 38% 52% 39% 44% 40% 26% 38% 30% 46% 37% 36% 40%

Don't know/Refused 10% 9% 7% 14% 12% 8% 16% 15% 10% 7% 7% 14%

Thinking back over the last number of years, do you think that this agreement has benefited, hurt or hasn't had any impact one way or the other on The United States?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1000 500 500 248 439 305 228 286 339 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 313 403 276 249 242 371 199 232 345 225
The United States
Benefited 342 177 165 134 129 75 93 71 143 65 75 113 88
34% 37% 32% 43% 32% 27% 37% 29% 39% 33% 32% 33% 39%
DE G
Hurt 316 171 145 67 149 99 62 79 131 56 86 111 63
32% 36% 28% 21% 37% 36% 25% 33% 35% 28% 37% 32% 28%
B C C F
Hasn't had any impact one way or the other 226 102 124 78 84 63 54 63 72 48 47 83 48
23% 21% 24% 25% 21% 23% 22% 26% 19% 24% 20% 24% 21%
(DKINS) 116 31 85 34 41 40 40 29 25 29 23 37 26
12% 6% 16% 11% 10% 14% 16% 12% 7% 15% 10% 11% 11%
A H H

Thinking back over the last number of years, do you think that this agreement has Benefited/ Hurt or hasn't had any impact one way or the other on Mexico?
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/G - H/I/J - KILIMIN
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* small base
REGION GENDER AGE SOCIO-ECONOMIC CLASS
M H Total México  Monterr  Guadal Mérida Ledn Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ A/B/C+ C D+/D E
exico ) ajara
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 503 190 119 71 76 47 254 249 270 153 78 82 132 234 55
Weighted 503 337 60 70* 15* 20* 241 262 262 157 80* 80* 131* 240 52*
Benefited Mexico 144 89 21 24 5 5 74 69 74 52 15 39 44 51 10
29% 26% 35% 34% 33% 24% 31% 26% 28% 33% 19% 48% 34% 21% 19%
MN M
Hurt Mexico 164 115 17 24 5 3 74 90 77 53 32 23 43 85 13
33% 34% 28% 34% 33% 15% 31% 34% 30% 34% 39% 28% 33% 35% 24%
E E E
Hasn't had any impact one way or the other 168 116 20 19 4 10 90 78 96 48 25 18 40 91 19
in Mexico
33% 34% 33% 26% 29% 48% 37% 30% 37% 30% 31% 23% 31% 38% 36%
CD K
(DK/NS) 27 17 3 4 1 3 3 24 14 4 9 0 3 13 11
5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 13% 1% 9% 5% 3% 11% 0 2% 5% 21%
AB F | KLM
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Now, please tell me which statement is closest to your own point of view?
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Canada REGION AGE GENDER

TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1007 150 100 102 305 250 100 285 442 260 471 536
Weighted Base 1007 133 97 68 382 249 78 295 397 296 487 520
We should make trade even closer between 44% 43% 46% 41% 40% 50% 44% 40% 46% 45% 50% 38%
these countries and integrate the three
economies further
We should keep trade between these 31% 28% 31% 31% 34% 30% 30% 38% 28% 29% 29% 34%
countries and their economies the way they
are today for the foreseeable future
We should reduce trade and integration of 19% 25% 17% 21% 20% 16% 21% 19% 21% 18% 17% 22%
the economies of these three countries
Don't know/Refused 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 7%
The Unlted States Gender Age Household Income Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West

$25K <$50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All respondents 1000 500 500 248 439 305 228 286 339 196 234 354 216
Weighted 1000 481 519 313 403 276 249 242 371 199 232 345 225
We should keep trade between these 394 176 218 139 153 98 110 93 137 69 99 137 89
countries and their economies the way they
are today for the foreseeable future

39% 37% 42% 44% 38% 36% 44% 38% 37% 35% 43% 40% 40%

E

We should make trade even closer between 344 183 161 122 131 88 85 78 142 68 77 112 87
these countries and integrate the three
economies further

34% 38% 31% 39% 32% 32% 34% 32% 38% 34% 33% 32% 39%

B

We should reduce trade and integration of 188 101 87 42 91 54 33 57 76 39 44 72 33
the economies of these three countries

19% 21% 17% 14% 23% 20% 13% 24% 21% 20% 19% 21% 15%

C F F

(DK/NS) 74 20 54 9 28 36 21 14 15 23 12 24 15

7% 4% 10% 3% 7% 13% 8% 6% 4% 1% 5% 7% 7%

A C CD H J
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10. Now, please tell me which statement is closest to your own point of view ?
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - F/G - H/I/J - KILIMIN

* small base
Mexico REGION GENDER AGE SOCIO-ECONOMIC CLASS
Total México  Monterr  Guadal Mérida Ledn Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ A/B/C+ C D+/D E
ey ajara
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 503 190 119 71 76 47 254 249 270 153 78 82 132 234 55
Weighted 503 337 60 70* 15* 20* 241 262 262 157 80* 80* 131* 240 52*
Make trade closer between these countries 164 103 19 28 8 7 96 69 76 61 26 45 39 70 10
33% 30% 32% 40% 52% 33% 40% 26% 29% 39% 33% 56% 30% 29% 18%
ABE G LMN
Keep trade between these countries the way 126 78 18 18 4 8 49 77 69 44 11 15 41 59 11
they are today
25% 23% 30% 26% 25% 38% 20% 29% 26% 28% 13% 19% 31% 25% 20%
A F J
Reduce trade 166 122 21 15 3 5 81 85 87 49 30 18 44 84 19
33% 36% 35% 22% 20% 24% 33% 33% 33% 31% 37% 23% 34% 35% 37%
CD Cb
(DK/NS) 47 34 2 9 1 1 16 31 29 4 14 1 6 27 13
9% 10% 3% 13% 4% 5% 7% 12% 11% 2% 17% 2% 4% 1% 24%
B B | | K KLM
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